Division of Miami-Dade County, who after discussing this matter with County Attorneys 
indicated that the County could not allow two districts to be considered as one, therefore each 
district is a stand-alone special taxing district allowing for residents to vote each district in or 
out. For information purposes, there are one hundred and twenty-three (123) property owners 
currently being assessed for the roving patrol, and there are seventy-six (76) households that 
would be assessed for the proposed Guard House Special Taxing District. I don’t know if the 
City Attorney has anything else to add, but those were the discussions with my office.

[...]

Commissioner Cabrera: I’m sorry sir; would you tell us who you are? 

Mr. Rossman: I’m sorry; I’m Steve Rossman, I live at 5340 Banyan Drive. There are 
approximately, I believe about one hundred and twenty (120) homes in the area… 

Vice Mayor Kerdyk: One hundred and twenty-three (123). 

Mr. Rossman: The Banyan Drive area, you can only enter through Banyan Drive; the Hammock 
Lakes area, you can enter through Schoolhouse Road or Hammock Lake Drive. About seventy 
(70) homes are on the area that’s on the Hammock Lake Drive-Schoolhouse Road area, and